Stamp

“Bulletin

A'R : = : Frontline Heroes

Ramsar Wetlands ™

Edith Cowan: First Woman
"*i'r- M in Parliament }
A -"Arts Fellowghlp -




Give Mum her very
own stamp.

There are different stamp
shapes to choose from.

Order online
auspost.com.au/mystamps

Applications for the reproduction of
Australian stamps should be made in
writing to:

Manager, Philatelic

Australia Post

GPO Box 1777

MELBOURNE VIC 3001
australianstamps@auspost.com.au

Page 10: A Bartlett, Parliament House, Perth,

1918, State Library of Western Australia,
2968B/2, page 12: James Smith / Australian
Antarctic Division, page 14: lan Hansen,
page 16: TM General Motors LLC,

page 24: © Rotary International.

Images unless otherwise advised,

supplied by shutterstock.com

© Copyright 2021 Australian Postal
Corporation. All rights reserved. Australia
Post stamp designs and philatelic products
are subject to copyright and may not be
reproduced without permission.

Stamp Bulletin Australia is produced

by Australia Post’s Philatelic Group.
See page 35 for terms and conditions.

Hello Collectors

Welcome to another edition of the Stamp Bulletin,
where we showcase new Australian stamp issues and
collectables. We're proud to present a stamp issue that
recognises workers on the frontline of the Covid-19
pandemic (as mentioned in our previous edition).

The efforts of these “frontline heroes” cannot be
underestimated.

In late February, the Ramsar Wetlands commemorative
international stamp designs highlight the beauty and
diversity of Australian wetlands, which play an important
role in environmental and human health.

There are two single stamp releases in March. Edith
Cowan OBE, a long-standing social justice advocate,
achieved a remarkable feat by being the first woman
elected to any parliament in Australia. We also
commemorate the arrival of HMVS Cerberus in Port
Phillip Bay, 150 years ago. The ship was commissioned
as a coastal defence to safeguard the City of Melbourne.

Also in March, we celebrate the Australian Legends of
Cricket — six of our finest living players, past and present.
The stamps are presented in three se-tenant pairs and
feature the players in action, using the on-field skills
that have made them household names. We look back
at some much-loved Holden car models, including
“Australia’s Own Car”: the 1948 Holden 48-215 or “FX”,
in the wake of the retirement of this iconic brand.

In April, we commemorate 100 years of Rotary in
Australia, Rotary being one of the largest service
organisations in the world. We also present Lest We
Forget, in the lead-up to Anzac Day. The issue highlights
the Anzac Day traditions of wreath-laying and poetry
reading and includes two postal numismatic covers.

I’m also excited to provide collectors with the
opportunity to obtain Australia Post’s exclusive version
of the popular board game Monopoly at a great discount
price. Details of how to pre-order your copy, while stocks
last, and using the pre-order code supplied, are on page
31. I think collectors will enjoy the inclusion of Stamp
Archives on the board.

Michael Zsolt
Manager, Philatelic
Australia Post

australiapostcollectables.com.au
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2020 has been a year like no other. The global
pandemic has presented huge challenges to the
health and wellbeing of people throughout the
world. Millions have succumbed to the coronavirus,
lives have been disrupted and national economies
shaken. This stamp issue pays tribute to the
workers in the frontline of the pandemic in Australia.
By putting their own safety at risk to assist and
protect other Australians, these brave individuals
have been indispensable in helping us through the
insidious effects of Covid-19.

$11.45 2125126
Stamp pack

HEROES

$11 2125250
S/A booklet of 10 x $1.10

Healthcare workers have tested us for Covid-19 and
cared for those suffering from the virus. Members of
the Australian Defence Force and the police services
have helped enforce compliance with lockdown
restrictions and monitored the borders of our states
and territories. Educators have continued teaching
by conducting classes online. We also owe a debt
of gratitude to those involved in essential services,
including postal workers, supermarket staff and the
deliverers of food and other necessary items to our
homes. Together with all Australians, we thank and
honour these and all our frontline heroes.



Ramsar Wetlands

Released 22 February 2021
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Wetlands are vital to environmental and human
health. These highly productive ecosystems sustain
biological diversity, provide flora and fauna habitat,
improve water quality, replenish groundwater, store
carbon, protect against erosion and regulate flood
peaks and storm surges. They also enhance our
lives through being places of recreation, education,
tourism and natural beauty. For Indigenous
Australians, they also connect meaningfully to
country and culture.

$12.80 2102220

Maxicards set of 4

Ramsar
Wetlands

$10.25 2102126

Stamp pack

This stamp issue commemorates the Ramsar
Convention on Wetlands of International
Importance, signed on 2 February 1971, and of
which Australia is a co-founder. The convention
recognises important wetlands around the globe,
and seeks to halt wetland loss of through the wise
use and management of this precious resource.
Australia is home to the first designated Ramsar
wetland: the Cobourg Peninsula wetland, listed

in 1974. The other three sites depicted in the
stamps illustrate some of the diversity of Ramsar-
designated wetlands in Australia.
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New postcards available

Includes postage for mailing worldwide

$2.40 each
0964861
Cobourg Peninsula wetland, NT

0964862
Moreton Bay wetland, Qld

0964863
Blue Lake wetland, NSW

0964864
Riverland wetland, SA
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Edith Cowan
First Womanin
Parliament

Released 2 March 2021
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Sheetlet

Edith Dircksey Cowan OBE (1861-1932), a long-
time social justice campaigner, was part of a
push for greater civic rights for women, following
World War I. In 1920, legislation was finally
passed that ended the legal barrier to women
serving in the Western Australian Parliament.

Cowan was one of four women candidates in
the 1921 Western Australian election. During the
campaign, Cowan highlighted her significant
community service record, for which she was
awarded an OBE in 1920.

$11 2107201

At 59 years of age, she narrowly defeated the
West Perth sitting member to not only become
the first woman in the Western Australian
Parliament but also in any parliament in Australia.

Cowan was a forceful and effective
parliamentarian. She advocated for social
change, particularly for women and children,
succeeding in the rare feat of having two private
member’s bills passed. While Cowan lost

the 1924 and 1927 elections, she had already
become a trailblazer for women.

11
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First day cover

First day cover
(minisheet)

$13.65

2113126
Stamp pack

Since 1984, the Australian Antarctic Arts
Fellowship program has enabled artists and writers
to travel to Antarctica and create work inspired

by their experiences and insights. The program
seeks to increase awareness and appreciation

of Antarctica and the subantarctic, including its
unique environment and rich history. Through their
Antarctic-inspired creations, fellows have done
much to promote the icy continent and the work

of the Australian Antarctic Program to Australians
and the world. The annual fellowships are made

$9.60

2113220
Maxicards
set of 4

possible by the Australian Antarctic Division with
support from ANAT, an Australian organisation that
creates opportunities for artists to work with art,
science and technology partners. The fellowships
are awarded via a national application and
selection process, which opens annually in March.

The stamp issue showcases four arts practices
being carried out in-situ by past arts fellows. A
combination of photographs and graphic motifs
has been used to highlight each arts practice and
the surrounding landscape.
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HMVS
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$11.45 2114130
Sheetlet pack

150 Years

$24.95 2114300

Medallion cover

It is 150 years since HMVS Cerberus arrived in
Port Phillip Bay, on 9 April 1871. The British-built
Cerberus was commissioned as a coastal defence
ship to safeguard Melbourne, the Australian
colonies’ largest and wealthiest city in the late
19th century. The small and unconventional-
looking vessel was once our most powerful
warship and notable for her place in the evolution
of warship design; this breastwork monitor

was iron clad and steam powered, with raised
revolving gun turrets on a central superstructure
and with a low freeboard.

$11 2114201
Sheetlet

$2.40 2114220

Maxicard

For more than three decades, the Cerberus
presided over Port Phillip Bay. During this long
career she was not once called upon to engage
in conflict, so had no cause to fire a single shot
in combat.

The stamp shows the Cerberus on the waters
of Port Phillip Bay painted in her fourth colour
scheme, introduced in 1888.

15



Holden
Australian Icon

Released 22 March 2021
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When the Holden 48-215 sedan rolled off the
production line in 1948, the first car wholly
manufactured in Australia, it was an instant hit
with the public. The production of “Australia’s Own
Car”, which became known as the “FX” boosted
national pride and made the Holden brand a
household name. Holden ended its Australian
manufacturing operations on 20 October 2017,
after constructing more than 7.6 million vehicles
for Australia and the world. In February 2020 it

$5.80 each

2126002
First day cover
(gummed)

2126013
First day cover $9.25 2126220
(minisheet) Maxicards set of 5

was announced that the Holden brand would be
retired by 2021 and enter a new era as a certified
service and parts provider to the 1.6 million
Holdens still on the road. This stamp issue takes

a nostalgic look back at some iconic Holden car
models, including the luxurious 1963 EH Premier;
the fast and flashy 1968 HK Monaro GTS 327; the
1971 HQ Kingswood Ute, a favourite of farmers and
tradies; and the 2006 VE Commodore SS 'V, from
the highest-selling Holden car model series.



® IEON

it mmeiy 11

AUSTRALIAN

@ AUSTRALIAN

AUSTRALIAMN

@IW

r

®  EEN

SED
- o N
LT

AUSTRALIAN

S
ST

/@. AUSTRALIAN

i IC O

AUSTRALIAN

& o

® E5N

AUSTRALIAN

Stamp Bulletin

$11 each
S/A booklet of 10 x $1.10

2126250
1948 Holden 48-215

2126252
1963 Holden EH Premier

2126254
1968 Holden HK Monaro
GTS 327

2126256
1971 Holden HQ
Kingswood Ute

2126258
2006 Holden VE
Commodore SS V
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New Medallion Covers

An artist’s impression of medallions
used in these products is shown here.

$299%

Released 12 April 2021
Individually numbered 0001/1500

2126301
1948 Holden
48-215

2126302
1963 Holden
EH Premier

2126303 [ON
1968 Holden
HK Monaro GTS 327

1968 HOLDEN HK MONARD GTS 337

2126304
1971 Holden
HQ Kingswood Ute

2126305
2006 Holden
VE Commodore SS V

2006 HOLDEN VE COMMODORE 55 ¥



Australian Legends
of Cricket

Released 26 March 2021
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Since 1997 the annual Australia Post Australian leading lights in the fields of medical
Legends Award has honoured eminent science, philanthropy, fashion design, tennis and
living Australians who have made a lasting children’s literature.

contribution to the Australian identity and

way of life. The award comprises a postage
stamp representing each Legend, as well

as a gold replica of the stamp presented to
each recipient. Past Legends have included
luminaries such as Sir Donald Bradman, Dame
Joan Sutherland and Barry Humphries, and

This year marks the 25th Australia Post Australian
Legends Award. The recipients are six of the
country’s greatest living former and current
cricketers: Allan Border AO, Adam Gilchrist AM,
Jason Gillespie, Dennis Lillee AM MBE,

Ellyse Perry and Ricky Ponting AO.
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S/A booklet of 10 x $1.10

( ELLYSE
PERRY

2106254
S/A booklet of 10 x $1.10

Containa 10x $110
‘Se-acihasive Stampe.

- QL

ALLAN

BORDER:

2106258
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The game of cricket has been played in Australia
for more than 200 years, and today we are

one of the world’s great cricketing nations,

both domestically and internationally. Our
participation in international cricket dates from
the 1860s, when an English team toured Australia,
followed soon after by a tour of England by an
Australian cricket team. In 1877, an Australian
team played England at the Melbourne Cricket
Ground in what would later be recognised as

Stamp Bulletin
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sot-adhesive stamps
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2106260
S/A booklet of 10 x $1.10

the first Test match. Organised women’s cricket
has been played in Australia since the late

19th century, and the first women’s Test match
was played against England in Brisbane in 1934.

Cricket continues to be a national obsession and
our most popular participation sport. More than a
million Australians play formal, organised cricket
every year and televised cricket is a familiar
backdrop to our sultry Australian summers.
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Australia $1.10

$15.50 1515541

Jurassic Park — Camp Cretaceous stamp pack

Australia

$15.50 1515513

Monopoly stamp pack

78] GREAT OPPORTUNITY!

i Us{mtiﬂ °
EUE® -l Australia Post Monopoly
BE= g e To g ; Here’s your chance to secure a copy
= of this exclusive version of the game
at a special discounted price for
collectors, while stocks last.

See page 31 for full details.

Terms and Conditions apply.



Rotary Australia
100 Years

Released 6 April 2021
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To celebrate 100 years of Rotary in Australia, Rotary
is celebrating the past, but more importantly
looking into the future, with many new projects

that deliver real, long-term solutions to the world's
most persistent issues. During the centenary
celebration, there will be events, fundraisers and
initiatives to bring about positive change in the
region and throughout the world. Two significant
projects are End Trachoma, and Rotary Give

Every Child A Future. Australia is the world's only
developed country with trachoma, an infectious eye

ORT= = .‘E'_ ] :
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sl
$2.40 2115220
Maxicard

disease that can be prevented with good hygiene
practices. Rotary wants a trachoma-free Australia
by 2021. Rotary Give Every Child A Future will give
life-saving vaccines to 100,000 children across
the Pacific and ensure generations of children

and women are protected against cervical cancer,
rotavirus and pneumococcal disease.

As People of Action, Australian Rotarians look
forward to the next century of service.



Lest We Forget
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Stamp pack

Wreath-laying and poetry readings are
important components of annual Anzac Day
commemorations in Australia. While single
poppies aren’t usually worn on Anzac Day,
wreaths of poppies are traditionally placed

at memorials. In 1934, Prince Henry, Duke of
Gloucester, planted a pine tree in the grounds
of the Australian War Memorial, which was still
under construction. Nearby, he placed a poppy
wreath, which is featured on the stamp.

$2.50 each

First day cover
(gummed)

First day cover
(minisheet)

2117220
Maxicards
set of 2

LEST WE
FORGET

LEST WE
FORGET

$22 2117250
S/A booklet of 20 x $1.10

Laurel (bay) leaves woven into a wreath is another
prominent commemorative symbol on Anzac Day.
The wreath’s traditional tear-shape symbolises
tears shed for the dead, and in Roman times
laurel was used to crown victors and the brave.

A collection of three poppies is often included

at the base of the wreath, representing each of
the Australian armed services (Army, Navy and
Air Force). Sometimes rosemary is incorporated,
another symbol of remembrance, and a purple
“Lest We Forget” ribbon draped across, purple
being associated with mourning.

27
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Anzac RAAF PNC
(Perth Mint)
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product contains images
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Winnie the Pooh stamp pack

Includes a sound
chip with a song
by The Wiggles!
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The Wiggles stamp pack
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2021 AFLand NRL

Mail order codes for team packs
released March 2021 are on page 41.

$25%0

Each pack contains

+ 20 x $1.10 self-adhesive
MyStamps club stamps

« season fixture

« club history details and records

 bonus supporter stickers

By

There’s also a combined stamp pack for 2108501 AFL Stamp
Collection 2021

both AFL and NRL. Each of these stamp $49 ooecton20
packs presents the stamps of all clubs! e Collection 2021
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The offer is available to collectors and can be redeemed online at auspost.com.au/shop/monopoly. Online pre-orders will be dispatched

from the product release date. The product will be released in April 2021, release date is subject to change. Offer available while stocks last.
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Australian Government
Royal Australian Mint

$30 2050210 $60 2050209

Royal Australian Air Force — Centenary Royal Australian Air Force — Centenary
of the Heroes of the Sky 2021 $1 AlBr of the Heroes of the Sky 2021 $1 Silver
Four Coin Mintmark and Privy Mark Set “C” Mintmark Proof Coin

$105 2050212 $135 2050217
Centenary of Rotary in Australia Milky Way 2021 $5 Silver
2021 $5 Silver Proof 40mm Coin Coloured Proof Domed Coin

$70 2050216 $105 2050215

Kangaroo Series — Outback Majesty Kangaroo Series — Outback Majesty
2021 $1 10z Fine Silver Frunc Coin (in capsule only) 2021 $1 10z Fine Silver Proof Coin
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Stamp shows & events

10 & 11 April
Richmond Stamp Club (NSW)

A stamp, coin and collectables fair will be held at
the East Kurrajong School of Arts hall, 1090 East

Kurrajong Road, East Kurrajong from 9am to 2pm.

Admission is free. Enquiries to 02 4576 5031.

10 & 11 April
Orange Stamp & Coin Club (NSW)

Expo 2021 will be held from 9am to 4pm
Saturday and 9am to 3pm Sunday at the Orange
High School, Woodward Street, Orange. Adult
admission is $2. Enquiries to 0427 107 554.

Postmarks

First Day of Issue

Frontline Heroes
16 February 2021
Canberra ACT 2601

Ramsar Wetlands
22 February 2021
Canberra ACT 2601

Edith Cowan: First Woman
in Parliament

2 March 2021

West Perth WA 6005

Permanent Pictorial

Gustaf & kelpie statue
Valley of Hidden Treasures
Eudunda SA 5374

15 March 2021

Pelicans
American River SA 5221
15 March 2021

AAT: Arts Fellowship
16 March 2021
Kingston Tas 7050

HMVS Cerberus: 150 Years
22 March 2021
HMAS Cerberus Vic 3920

Holden: Australian Icon
22 March 2021
Port Melbourne Vic 3207

Temporary Pictorial

Quokka outline
Rottnest Island WA 6161
11 March to 11 April 2021

Philatelic Society of Queensland
Centenary 1921

Wynnum West Qld 4178

21 March 2021

AMERICAN RIVER
SA 5221

Australian Legends of Cricket
26 March 2021
Melbourne Vic 3000

Rotary Australia 100 Years
6 April 2021
Melbourne Vic 3000

Lest We forget
13 April 2021
Canberra ACT 2601

In Retrospect
Permanent Pictorial

Riders on horse and bull
Night Rodeo
Wilmington SA 5485

21 December 2020

Heritage posting box
GPO 260 Elizabeth St
Melbourne Vic 3000
5 January 2021

Rottnest Island
WA 6161



IMPORTANT

Australia Post is focused on keeping its staff, customers and the community
safe during the COVID-19 pandemic.

Please be advised that possible delays in processing and delivery of orders could
occur as a result of any introduced restrictions and at short notice.

At present orders can be placed by mail, telephone, email* or via the Australia Post
Online Shop.

*Important. Please do not include any credit card details in an email.

New releases

How to buy

u Philatelic Mail Order Bureau B _ +61398870236
Reply Paid 91896 bl
MELBOURNE VIC 8060

Reply Paid only applies to orders placed within Australia

m auspost.com.au/stamps /ﬁ\ A e A

Australian Post Offices

\. Freecall 1800 331794 Further enquiries
+613 9887 0033 mailorder@auspost.com.au

The following pages list all the products associated with the
featured stamp issues and miscellaneous products in this
edition. For earlier stamp issue releases, please refer to the
official order form or visit the website at auspost.com.au/stamps.

To the best of Australia Post’s knowledge, all information contained in this Stamp Bulletin was correct at the time of
printing. Australia Post will not accept any responsibility for errors, oversights or changes to information, which may occur
after printing. The availability of products advertised in this Stamp Bulletin is subject to demand, availability of stock or as
otherwise notified from time to time. Restrictions on the number of individual items sold to any individual will be enforced to
provide fair opportunity across the collecting community. For availability of products, visit our website at: auspost.com.au/
stamps. Where non-Australia Post products or businesses are advertised, Australia Post does not represent any association
with the business advertised or the supply of goods or services by those businesses.


mailto:mailorder@auspost.com.au
http://auspost.com.au/stamps
http://auspost.com.au/stamps
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Frontline Heroes

16 February 2021

Mailorder Retail Collectable item

2125067 77643  Stamps (5 x $1.10 se-tenant)
2125142 77641  Minisheet

2125005 77660 Blank cover

2125002 77661  First day cover (gummed)
2125013 77662  First day cover (minisheet)
2125126 77663  Stamp pack

2126220 77664 Maxicards set of 5

2125250 79563 S/A booklet of 10 x $1.10
2125251 Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.10
2125241 77647  Gutter 10 x $1.10 (with design)
Ramsar Wetlands

22 February 2021

Mailorder Retail Collectable item

2102067 77444  Stamps (20c, $2.70, $3.40, $3.50)
2102005 77468 Blank cover

2102002 77469  First day cover (gummed)
2102126 77470  Stamp pack

2102220 77471 Maxicards set of 4

2102250 77428  S/Asheetlet of 5 x $2.70 Int
2102251 Chequebook of 20 x 5 x $2.70
2102252 77429  S/Asheetlet of 5 x $3.40 Int
2102253 Chequebook of 20 x 5 x $3.40
2102254 77430  S/Asheetlet of 5 x $3.50 Int
2102255 Chequebook of 20 x 5 x $3.50
0964861 74834 Postcard Cobourg Pen. NT
0964862 74835 Postcard Moreton Bay Qld
0964863 74836 Postcard Blue Lake NSW
0964864 74837 Postcard Riverland SA

2102241 77452  Gutter 10 x $0.20 Coburg Pen. NT
2102242 77461  Gutter 10 x $2.70 Moreton Bay Qld
2102243 77464  Gutter 10 x $3.40 Blue Lake NSW
2102244 77467  Gutter10 x $3.50 Riverland SA

Stamp Bulletin

Withdrawal date 31 August 2021
First day cover withdrawal date 16 May 2021

Price. Technical details

$5.50 Denomination 5 x $110 se-tenant

$5.50 Stamp Robert Elliott
Illustration

$0.30 Stamp & Sonia Young,

$5.80 product design Australia Post Design Studio
Printer RA Printin

$5.80 9
Paper (s/a) Tullis Russell Red Phos.

$11.45 (SecurePost Cprint)

$9.25 Printing Offset lithography

’ process
$11.00  stamp size 26mm x 37.5mm
$220.00 Minisheet size 170mm x 80mm

$11.00 Sheet layout Module of 50 (with design)
National Canberra ACT 2601
postmark

Withdrawal date TBA

First day cover withdrawal date 22 March 2021

Price Technical details
$9.80 Denomination  20c, $2.50, $3.40, $3.50
$0.30 Stamp & Sonia Young,
product design Australia Post Design Studio
$1010 Printer Ego
$10.25  Ppaper (s/a) Tullis Russell Red Phos.
$12.80 (Tullis Russell 100GM s/a)
' Printing Offset lithography
$13.50 process
$270.00 Stamp size 37.5mm x 26mm
Perforations 13.86 x 14.6
700 Sheet layout  Module of 50
$340.00 (20c printed on non-phosphor)
$17.50 National Canberra ACT 2601
. postmark
$350.00
$2.40
$2.40
$2.40
$2.40
$2.00
$27.00
$34.00
$35.00
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Edith Cowan: First Woman in Parliament

2 March 2021

Mailorder Retail Collectable item

2107067 77366  Stamp (1x $110)

2107201 77365 Sheetlet

2107005 77369 Blank cover

2107002 77371 First day cover (gummed)
2107130 77372  Sheetlet pack

2107220 77373  Maxicard

AAT: Arts Fellowship

16 March 2021

Mailorder Retail Collectable item

2113067 77775  Stamps (2 x $110, 2 x $2.20)
2113142 77773  Minisheet

2113005 77788  Blank cover

2113002 77789  First day cover (gummed)
2113013 77790  First day cover (minisheet)
2113126 77791 Stamp pack

2113220 77792  Maxicards set of 4

2113241 77778  Gutter10 x $1.10 Music
2113242 77781  Gutter 10 x $1.10 Painting
2113243 77784  Gutter 10 x $2.20 Sound
2113244 77787  Gutter 10 x $2.20 Photography

2125241

Withdrawal date 30 September 2021
First day cover withdrawal date 30 March 2021

Price
$1.10
$11.00
$0.30
$1.40
$11.45
$2.40

Technical details

Denomination 1x $1.10

Stamp & Lisa Christensen,
product design Three Branches Design
Printer RA Printing

Paper Tullis Russell Red Phos.
Printing Offset lithography
process

Stamp size 26mm x 37.5mm

Sheetlet size  151mm x 101mm

Perforations 14.6 x 13.86

Sheet layout Module of 10

National West Perth WA 6005
postmark

Withdrawal date 30 September 2021
First day cover withdrawal date 14 April 2021

Price
$6.60
$6.60
$0.30
$6.90
$6.90

$13.65
$9.60
$11.00
$11.00
$22.00
$22.00

Technical details

Denomination 2 x $110, 2 x $2.20

Stamp & Sharon Rodziewicz,

product design Australia Post Design Studio
Printer RA Printing

Paper Tullis Russell Red Phos.
Printing Offset lithography

process

Stamp size 37.5mm x 26mm

Minisheet size  170mm x 80mm

Perforations 13.86 x 14.6

Sheet layout Module of 50 (no design)

National Kingston Tas 7050
postmark

Frontline Heroes gutter (with design)
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Stamp Bulletin

HMVS Cerberus: 150 Years Withdrawal date 30 September 2021
22 March 2021 First day cover withdrawal date 20 April 2021
Mailorder Retail Collectable item Price  Technical details
2114067 77802  Stamp (1x $1.10) $1.10 Denomination 1 x $110
2114201 77801  Sheetlet $11.00 Stamp lan Hansen,
Illustration Maritime Art Studios
2114005 77805 Blank cover $0.30 -
Stamp & Sonia Young,
2114002 77806  First day cover (gummed) $1.40 product design Australia Post Design Studio
2114130 77807  Sheetlet pack $11.45 Printer Ego
2114220 77808  Maxicard $2.40 Paper Tullis Russell Red Phos.
Printing Offset lithography
2114300 77809  Medallion cover $24.95 process
Stamp size 26mm x 37.5mm

Sheetlet size ~ 151mm x 101mm
Perforations 14.6 x 13.86
Sheet layout Modules of 10

National HMAS Cerberus Vic 3920
postmark
Holden: Australian Icon Withdrawal date 30 September 2021
22 March 2021 First day cover withdrawal date 20 April 2021
Mailorder Retail Collectable item Price  Technical details
2126067 77703  Stamps (5 x $1.10) $5.50 Denomination 5 x $110
2126142 77700 Minisheet $5.50 Stamp The Render Garage
Illustration
2126005 77725 Blank cover $0.30
Stamp & SE Products
2126002 77726  First day cover (gummed) $5.80 product design
2126013 77727  First day cover (minisheet) $5.80 Printer RA Printing
212612 7772 + K 1.4 Paper (s/a) Tullis Russell Red Phos.
6126 9 Stamp pac Sl (Tullis Russell s/a)
2126220 77730  Maxicards set of 5 $9.25  printing Offset lithography
2126250 77688  S/Abooklet of 10 x $110 48-215 $1.00 Process
Stamp size 37.5mm x 26mm
2126251 Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.10 $220.00 Minisheet size  170mm x 80mm
2126252 77690 S/Abooklet of 10 x $110 1963 EH $11.00 Perforations 13.86 x 14.6
2126253 Chegquebook of 20 x 10 x $1.10 $220.00 Sheetlayout  Modules of 50 (no design)
National Port Melbourne Vic 3207
2126254 77691  S/A booklet of 10 x $1.10 1968 HK $11.00 postmark
2126255 Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.10 $220.00
2126256 77692  S/A booklet of 10 x $110 1971 HQ $11.00
2126257 Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.10 $220.00
2126258 77694 S/A booklet of 10 x $1.10 2006 VE $11.00

2126259 Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.10 $220.00
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Holden: Australian Icon cont.

22 March 2021
Mailorder Retail
2126241 77712
2126242 77715
2126243 77718
2126244 77721
2126445 77724

Collectable item

Gutter 10 x $1.10 1948 48-215
Gutter 10 x $110 1963 EH
Gutter 10 x $1.10 1968 HK
Gutter 10 x $1.10 1971 HQ
Gutter 10 x $1.10 2006 VE

Medallion covers - released 12 April 2021

2126301

2126302
2126303
2126304
2126305

80666
80667
80668
80669

80670 2006 Holden VE Commodore SSV

1948 Holden 48-215
1963 Holden EH Premier

1968 Holden HK Monaro GTS 327

1971 Holden HQ Kingswood Ute

Australian Legends of Cricket

26 March 2021
Mailorder Retail
2106067 80083
2106005 80085
2106002 80086
2106126 80089
2106220 80090
2106250 80070
2106251

2106252 80072
2106253

2106254 80073
2106255

2106256 80074
2106257

2106258 80075
2106259

2106260 80326
2106261

2106241 80084
2106242 77650
2106243 77653

Collectable item

Stamps (6 x $1.10) se-tenant pairs
Blank cover

First day cover (gummed)

Stamp pack

Maxicards set of 6

S/A booklet of 10 x $110 Gilchrist
Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.10
S/A booklet of 10 x $1.10 Ponting
Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.10
S/A booklet of 10 x $1.10 Perry
Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.10
S/A booklet of 10 x $1.10 Gillespie
Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.10
S/A booklet of 10 x $1.10 Border
Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.10
S/A booklet of 10 x $1.10 Lillee
Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.10
Gutter 10 x $1.10 Gilchrist/Ponting
Gutter 10 x $1.10 Perry/Gillespie
Gutter 10 x $1.10 Border/Lillee

Withdrawal date 30 September 2021
First day cover withdrawal date 20 April 2021

Price
$11.00
$11.00
$11.00
$11.00
$11.00

$29.95
$29.95
$29.95
$29.95
$29.95

)

Haiden

AUSTRALIAN

ICON

AUSTRALIAN

2126250

1948 Holden 48-215

Withdrawal date 31 March 2022
First day cover withdrawal date 24 April 2021

Price
$6.60
$0.30
$6.90
$7.05
$11.10
$11.00
$220.00
$11.00
$220.00
$11.00
$220.00
$11.00
$220.00
$11.00
$220.00
$11.00
$220.00
$11.00
$11.00
$11.00

Technical details
Denomination 6 x $1.10 (se-tenant pairs)
Stamp & Jason Watts,
product design Australia Post Design Studio
Printer RA Printing
Paper (s/a) Tullis Russell
(Securepost CPrint)
Printing Offset lithography
process
Stamp size 26mm x 37.5mm
Perforations 14.6 x 13.86
Sheet layout Module of 50
(no design over 3 sheets)
National Melbourne Vic 3000
postmark
Containg 10 x $110 it
saff-achosiva Stamps
N
2106260

S/A booklet of 10 x $1.10
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Rotary Australia: 100 Years
6 April 2021

Mailorder Retail Collectable item

2115067 78238  Stamps (1x $110)

2115201 78224  Sheetlet

2115005 78251  Blank cover

2115002 78252  First day cover (gummed)
2115130 78256  Sheetlet pack

2115220 78257 Maxicard

Lest We Forget
13 April 2021

Mailorder Retail Collectable item

2117067 78301  Stamps (2 x $1.10)

2117142 78299 Minisheet

2117005 78308 Blank cover

2117002 78309  First day cover (Qummed)
2117013 78310  First day cover (minisheet)
2117126 78311 Stamp pack

2117220 78312  Maxicards set of 2
2117402 79445 Anzac RAAF PNC

2117401 79518  Indigenous Service PNC
2117300 78313  Medallion cover

2117250 78297 S/Abooklet of 20 x $1.10

2117251 Chequebook of 20 x 20 x $1.10

2117241 78304  Gutter 10 x $1.10 Green
2117242 78307  Gutter 10 x $110 Red

$24.95

Stamp Bulletin

Withdrawal date 31 October 2021
First day cover withdrawal date 4 May 2021

Price  Technical details

$110 Denomination 1x $1.10

$11.00 Stamp design  Phil Ellett,

ETHOS

$0.30 -

Product design Jason Watts,
$1.40 Australia Post Design Studio
$11.45 Printer RA Printing

Paper Tullis Russell Red Phos.
$2.40 L .

Printing Offset lithography

process

Stamp size 26mm x 37.5mm

Sheetlet size  151mm x 101mm
Perforations 14.6 x 13.86
Sheet layout Module of 10

National Melbourne VIC 3000
postmark

Withdrawal date 31 October 2021
First day cover withdrawal date 11 May 2021

Price. Technical details

$2220 Denomination 2 x $1.10

$2.20 Stamp & Janet Boschen Design
product design

$0.30
Printer RA Printing

20 Paper (s/a) Tullis Russell Red Phos.

$2.50 (Tullis Russell S/A)
Printing Offset lithography

$4.85 process

$3.70 Stamp size 26mm x 37.5mm

$17.95 Minisheet size  130mm x 80mm
Perforations 14.6 x 13.86
Sheet layout Module of 50 (no design)

$24.95  Njational Canberra ACT 2601
$22.00 postmark

$440.00

$11.00
$11.00
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AFL and NRL Footy Booklets
March 2021

Mailorder Retail Collectable item
2108301 76689 AFL Adelaide
2108302 76690 AFL Brisbane
2108303 76692 AFL Carlton
2108304 76693 AFL Collingwood
2108305 76694 AFL Essendon
2108306 76695 AFL Fremantle
2108307 76696 AFL Geelong
2108308 76697 AFL Hawthorn
2108309 76698 AFL Kangaroos
2108310 76699 AFL Melbourne
2108311 76700 AFL Port Adelaide
2108312 76701  AFL Richmond
2108313 76876  AFL StKilda
2108314 76877 AFL Sydney
2108315 76878 AFLWC Eagles
2108316 77157  AFL Bulldogs
2108317 77162  AFL Gold Coast
2108318 77165 AFL GWS
2108501 77167  AFL Collection 2021

Miscellaneous

Mailorder Retail Collectable item

Price
$25.50
$25.50
$25.50
$25.50
$25.50
$25.50
$25.50
$25.50
$25.50
$25.50
$25.50
$25.50
$25.50
$25.50
$25.50
$25.50
$25.50
$25.50
$49.00

1516538 79519  Winnie the Pooh stamp pack

15165639 79520 Alice in Wonderland stamp pack

7047401 79446 Quokka PNC

Mail order
2109301
2109302
2109303
2109304
2109305
2109306
2109307
2109308
2109309
2109310
2109311
2109312
2109313
2109314
2109315
2109316

2109501

1515541 79522  Jurassic Park — Camp Cretaceous stamp pack

1515513 57906 Monopoly stamp pack

7048401 79447 Dream Down Under Kangaroo PNC

7045401 76109  Australia's Firefighters PNC

1515530 80223 The Wiggles stamp pack

7051229 79660 Perth Stamp Show minisheet (mint)

Retail
77168
77169
77170
s

7772
774
v
77182
77183
77184
77186
7787
77188
77191

7797
77198

77199

Collectable item
NRL Broncos
NRL Bulldogs
NRL Cowboys
NRL Dragons
NRL Eels

NRL Knights
NRL Melb Storm
NRL Panthers
NRL Rabbitohs
NRL Raiders
NRL Roosters
NRL Sea Eagles
NRL Sharks
NRL Tigers
NRL Titans

NRL Warriors

NRL Collection 2021

Price
$25.50
$25.50
$25.50
$25.50
$25.50
$25.50
$25.50
$25.50
$25.50
$25.50
$25.50
$25.50
$25.50
$25.50
$25.50
$25.50

$49.00

Price
$15.50
$15.50
$17.95
$15.50
$15.50
$17.95
$19.95
$16.50
$4.40
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Stamp Bulletin

Coins
Mailorder Retail Collectable item Price
2051217 80334 2021 Year of the Ox 20z Silver Antiqued Coin $230.00 Perth Mint
2051218 80335 2021 Happy Birthday 1oz Silver Proof Coin in Card $115.00
2051219 80336 2021 One Love 1oz Sil Proof Coin $115.00
2051220 80333 2021 Opal Year of the Ox 10z Silver Proof Coin $125.00
2051224 80543 2021 Kangaroo 0.5g Gold Proof Coin in Card $85.00
2051225 80541 2021 Wedge-tailed Eagle 10z Silver Proof HR Coin $125.00
2050210 80448 RAAF - Centenary Heroes of the Sky Four Coin Set $30.00 Royal Australian Mint
2050209 80447 RAAF - Centenary Heroes of the Sky $1 Silver PR Coin $60.00
2050212 80450 Centenary of Rotary in Australia $5 Silver Proof Coin $105.00
2050215 80453 Kangaroo Series — Outback Majesty 10z Silver Proof Coin $105.00
2050216 80454 Kangaroo Series — Outback Majesty 10z Silver Frunc Coin $70.00
2050217 80455 Milky Way $5 Silver Coloured Proof Domed Coin $135.00
Reprints
:;_ternatlonal Wildlife 7054068 $3.70

ingo
Seven Seas
Ramsar Wetlands Supplement: design set (gummed & s/a) Optional: s/a sheetlet of 5 (3)

Edith Cowan: First Woman in

Parliament

Supplement: design set (gummed)

HMVS Cerberus: 150 Years Supplement: design set (gummed)

Holden: Australian Icon

Australian Legends of Cricket

Rotary Australia — 100 Years Supplement: design set (gummed)

Lest We Fo

AAT: Arts Fellowship

rget

Supplement: design set (gummed & s/a), minisheet

Supplement: design set (gummed & s/a)

Optional: sheetlet of 10

Optional: sheetlet of 10

Optional: s/a booklet of 10 (5)

Optional: s/a booklet of 10 (6)

Optional: sheetlet of 10

Supplement: design set (Qummed & s/a), minisheet Optional: s/a booklet of 20

Memorable Moments Bulletin 369* Optional: gutter 10 x 4 (with design)

Mail order codes

2117235
2117236
2117239
7051235
7055236

Australian Supplement

Australian Optional

AAT Supplement

Perth Stamp Show Supplement
Bulletin 369 Optional (MM)

Supplement: design set (gummed), minisheet

$226.10
$224.00
$13.20
$4.40
$44.00

*correct totals for Australian Supplement 369 $125.05. Australian Optional 369 $66.00. Incorrect RAAF gutter listed
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AAT Base Cover Sets

Mailorder Item Price

7052027 AAT Wyatt Earp Expedition, 1948 Base Set of 4 $23.20

7052028  AAT Wyatt Earp Expedition, 1948 Mawson $5.80

7052029  AAT Wyatt Earp Expedition, 1948 Davis $5.80

7052030 AAT Wyatt Earp Expedition, 1948 Casey $5.80

7052031  AAT Wyatt Earp Expedition, 1948 Macquarie $5.80

7053027 AAT RSV Nuyina Base Set of 4 $27.60

7053028 AAT RSV Nuyina Mawson $6.90

7053029 AAT RSV Nuyina Davis $6.90

7053030 AAT RSV Nuyina Casey $6.90 e
7053031  AAT RSV Nuyina Macquarie $6.90

Please note that the base cover sets presenting blocks of four AAT
stamps are no longer available

The available recorded dates of Australian Territory base first day
of issue postmarking:

AAT Wyatt Earp Expedition, 1948 — 31 Mar 2020
AAT RSV Nuyina - 29 Sept 2020

2021 Perth Stamp and Coin Show

Free valuations/free entry — Australia Post will attend with a range of products

PERTH

STANE £ ESiN SHOW MR comnan s ASTRALIA

12-14 MARCH 2021 W ; bES: : *3-30’
s 2

=

PERTH 2021 RERIEIE PERTH 2021
STAMP & COIN SHOW q STAMP & COIN SHOW
Coloured postmarks $4.40 7051229

and a limited edition
show PNC are only
available at the show. e

Show minisheet (mint)




%*

600FF

PLUS FREE DELIVERY*

Happy
Mother’s Day!

Plan ahead for Mum
this year with our
60% Discount’offer
from 22 March
to 10 May 2021

*Terms and Conditions apply

Order online at
auspost.com.au/photos


http://auspost.com.au/photos

St a m p ‘) Australia Post

“Bulletin

Order form

How to use this form

1. Select your products and enter the total on each selection.

2. Add all totals and enter the full amount (include postage
and handling) of your order.

3. Enter your name and address details if not shown here.
4. Fill in your payment details.
5. Return completed order form (Reply Paid within Australia only).

Postage and handling
« A postage and handling charge of $5 applies on all ad-hoc orders
within Australia. (overseas orders are A$9).

« For Australian standing orders delivered by issue postage and
handling is $3. The postage and handling charge is waived for
bi-monthly dispatch of standing orders.

« Allow an estimated 28 business days for delivery. The delivery
timeframe will be determined by the last release date of those
items included in your order.

Coins, banknotes and licensed products are available for sale
within Australia only.

Return/exchange

If you have changed your mind about the item supplied, return it
within 60 business days of the invoice date to arrange a change

of mind refund or an exchange. Change of mind refunds are not
given for partial returns of items with a single code, or for Australian
banknotes. When seeking a refund, please include a copy of your
invoice with the returned item and brief details regarding the reason
for the return. This is subject to and in addition to any rights you
have under the Competition and Consumer Act 2010.

Contact

M

Philatelic Mail Order Bureau
Reply Paid 91896
MELBOURNE VIC 8060

Please note reply paid
only applies to orders
placed within Australia

=

auspost.com.au/stamps

@

mailorder@auspost.com.au
(Not available for order placement
or credit card detail updates.)

Q

Freecall 1800 331794
+613 9887 0033

=

+613 9887 0236

Office hours
8.30am to 5pm (AEDT)
Mon-Fri

Abbreviations

M mint

PM postmarked
LE limited edition

*For more information
about this service visit
auspost.com.au


mailto:mailorder@auspost.com.au
http://auspost.com.au/stamps
http://auspost.com.au

Stamp Bulletin

New issues

(I\:f(l)e:;Lorder Product description Price Qty | Value I\PIIM
22 February 2021 Ramsar Wetlands

2102067 | Stamps (1x 20c,1x $2.70,1 x $3.40, 1 x $3.50) $9.80
2102005 | Blank cover $0.30
2102002 | First day cover (gummed) $10.10
2102126 | Stamp pack $10.25
2102220 | Maxicards set of 4 $12.80
2102250 | S/A sheetlet of 5 x $2.70 Int $13.50
2102251 | Chequebook of 20 x 5 x $2.70 $270.00
2102252 | S/A sheetlet of 5 x $3.40 Int $17.00
2102253 | Chequebook of 20 x 5 x $3.40 $340.00
2102254 | S/A sheetlet of 5 x $3.50 Int $17.50
2102255 | Chequebook of 20 x 5 x $3.50 $350.00
0964861 | Postcard Cobourg Peninsuls Wetland, NT $2.40
0964862 | Postcard Moreton Bay Wetland, Qld $2.40
0964863 | Postcard Blue Lake Wetland, NSW $2.40
0964864 | Postcard Riverland Wetland, SA $2.40
2102241 | Gutter 10 x $0.20 Coburg Pen. NT $2.00
2102242 | Gutter 10 x $2.70 Moreton Bay Qld $27.00
2102243 | Gutter 10 x $3.40 Blue Lake NSW $34.00
2102244 | Gutter 10 x $3.50 Riverland SA $35.00
2 March 2021 Edith Cowan: First Woman in Parliament

2107067 | Stamps (1 x $1.10) $1.10
2107201 | Sheetlet $11.00
2107005 | Blank cover $0.30
2107002 | First day cover (gummed) $1.40
2107130 | Sheetlet pack $11.45
2107220 | Maxicard $2.40
16 March 2021 AAT: Arts Fellowship

2113067 | Stamps (2 x $1.10, 2 x $2.20) $6.60
2113142 | Minisheet $6.60
2113005 | Blank cover $0.30
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New issues cont.

(I\:/:)a:;Lorder Product description Price Qty |Value gIM
16 March 2021 AAT: Arts Fellowship cont.

2113002 | First day cover (gummed) $6.90
2113013 | First day cover (minisheet) $6.90
2113126 | Stamp pack $13.65
2113220 | Maxicards set of 4 $9.60
2113241 | Gutter 10 x $1.10 Music $11.00
2113242 | Gutter 10 x $1.10 Painting $11.00
2113243 | Gutter 10 x $2.20 Sound $22.00
2113244 | Gutter 10 x $2.20 Photography $22.00
22 March 2021 HMVS Cerberus: 150 Years

2114067 | Stamps (1x $1.10) $1.10
2114201 | Sheetlet $11.00
2114005 | Blank cover $0.30
2114002 | First day cover (gummed) $1.40
2114130 | Sheetlet pack $11.45
2114220 | Maxicard $2.40
2114300 | Medallion cover $24.95
22 March 2021 Holden: Australian Icon

2126067 | Stamps (5 x $1.10) $5.50
2126142 | Minisheet $5.50
2126005 | Blank cover $0.30
2126002 | First day cover (gummed) $5.80
2126013 | First day cover (minisheet) $5.80
2126126 | Stamp pack $11.45
2126220 | Maxicards set of 5 $9.25
2126250 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1.10 1948 48-215 $11.00
2126251 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.10 $220.00
2126252 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1.10 1963 EH Premier $11.00
2126253 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.10 $220.00
2126254 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1.10 1968 HK Monaro $11.00
2126255 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.10 $220.00
2126256 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1.10 1971 HQ Kingswood $11.00




New issues cont.

Stamp Bulletin

(I\:/(I)e:;Lorder Product description Price Qty | Value I\PIIM
22 March 2021 Holden: Australian Icon cont.

2126257 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.10 $220.00
2126258 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1.10 2006 VE Commodore $11.00
2126259 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.10 $220.00
2126241 | Gutter 10 x $1.10 1948 48-215 Sedan $11.00
2126242 | Gutter 10 x $1.10 1963 EH Premier $11.00
2126243 | Gutter 10 x $110 1968 HK Monaro $11.00
2126244 | Gutter 10 x $1.10 1971 HQ Kingswood $11.00
2126445 | Gutter 10 x $1.10 2006 VE Commodore $11.00
Medallion Covers — released 12 April 2021

2126301 |1948 Holden 48-215 $29.95
2126302 |1963 Holden EH Premier $29.95
2126303 | 1968 Holden HK Monaro GTS 327 $29.95
2126304 | 1971 Holden HQ Kingswood Ute $29.95
2126305 | 2006 Holden VE Commodore SSV $29.95
26 March 2021 Australian Legends of Cricket

2106067 | Stamps (6 x $1.10) se-tenant across 3 sheets $6.60
2106005 | Blank cover $0.30
2106002 | First day cover (gummed) $6.90
2106126 | Stamp pack $7.05
2106220 | Maxicards set of 6 $11.10
2106250 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1.10 Gilchrist $11.00
2106251 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.10 $220.00
2106252 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1.10 Ponting $11.00
2106253 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.10 $220.00
2106254 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1.10 Perry $11.00
2106255 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.10 $220.00
2106256 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1.10 Gillespie $11.00
2106257 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.10 $220.00
2106258 | S/A booklet of 10 x $110 Border $11.00
2106259 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.10 $220.00
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New issues cont.

!\:lléatijlgrder Product description Price Qty |Value gIM
26 March 2021 Australian Legends of Cricket cont.

2106260 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1.10 Lillee $11.00
2106261 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.10 $220.00
2106241 | Gutter 10 x $110 Gilchrist/Ponting $11.00
2106242 | Gutter 10 x $1.10 Perry/Gillespie $11.00
2106243 | Gutter 10 x $1.10 Border/Lillee $11.00
6 April 2021 Rotary Australia: 100 Years

2115067 | Stamps (1 x $1.10) $1.10
2115201 | Sheetlet $11.00
2115005 | Blank cover $0.30
2115002 | First day cover (gummed) $1.40
2115130 | Sheetlet pack $11.45
2115220 | Maxicard $2.40
13 April 2021 Lest We Forget

2117067 | Stamps (2 x $1.10) $2.20
2117142 | Minisheet $2.20
2117005 | Blank cover $0.30
2117002 | First day cover (gummed) $2.50
2117013 | First day cover (minisheet) $2.50
2117126 | Stamp pack $4.85
2117220 | Maxicards set of 2 $3.70
2117402 | Anzac RAAF PNC $17.95
2117300 | Medallion cover $24.95
2117401 | Lest We Forget Indigenous Service PNC $24.95
2117250 | S/A booklet of 20 x $1.10 $22.00
2117251 | Chequebook of 20 x 20 x $1.10 $440.00
2117241 | Gutter 10 x $1.10 Green $11.00
2117242 | Gutter 10 x $1.10 Red $11.00

New issues total




AFL and NRL Footy Booklets
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(I\:f(l)e:;Lorder Product description Price Qty | Value I\PIIM
AFL Footy Booklets
2108301 | AFL Adelaide $25.50
2108302 | AFL Brisbane $25.50
2108303 | AFL Carlton $25.50
2108304 | AFL Collingwood $25.50
2108305 | AFL Essendon $25.50
2108306 | AFL Fremantle $25.50
2108307 | AFL Geelong $25.50
2108308 | AFL Hawthorn $25.50
2108309 | AFL Kangaroos $25.50
2108310 | AFL Melbourne $25.50
2108311 | AFL Port Adelaide $25.50
2108312 | AFL Richmond $25.50
2108313 | AFL St Kilda $25.50
2108314 | AFL Sydney $25.50
2108315 | AFLWC Eagles $25.50
2108316 | AFL Bulldogs $25.50
2108317 | AFL Gold Coast $25.50
2108318 | AFL GWS $25.50
2108501 | AFL Collection 2021 $49.00
NRL Footy Booklets
2109301 | NRL Broncos $25.50
2109302 | NRL Bulldogs $25.50
2109303 | NRL Cowboys $25.50
2109304 | NRL Dragons $25.50
2109305 | NRL Eels $25.50
2109306 | NRL Knights $25.50
2109307 | NRL Melb Storm $25.50
2109308 | NRL Panthers $25.50
2109309 | NRL Rabbitohs $25.50

2109310 | NRL Raiders

$25.50




2021 AFLand NRL

Individual team packs
released March 2021

$25%0

Each pack contains

« 20 x $1.10 self-adhesive
MyStamps club stamps

« season fixture
» club history details and records

» bonus supporter stickers
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(I\:/(I)eggorder Product description Price Qty |Value 'I;,IM
NRL Footy Booklets cont.
2109311 | NRL Roosters $25.50
2109312 | NRL Sea Eagles $25.50
2109313 | NRL Sharks $25.50
2109314 | NRL Tigers $25.50
2109315 | NRL Titans $25.50
2109316 | NRL Warriors $25.50
2109501 | NRL Collection 2021 $49.00
Footy Booklets total
Miscellaneous
cMoa(iil:rder Product description Price Qty |Value gIM
1515538 | Winnie the Pooh stamp pack $15.50
1515539 | Alice in Wonderland stamp pack $15.50
7047401 | Quokka PNC $17.95
1515541 | Jurassic Park - Camp Cretaceous stamp pack $15.50
1515513 | Monopoly stamp pack $15.50
7048401 | Dream Down Under Kangaroo PNC $17.95
7045401 | Australia’s Firefighters PNC $19.95
1515530 | The Wiggles stamp pack $16.50
7051229 | Perth Stamp Show minisheet $4.40

Miscellaneous total
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Coins
(I\:/Le::illeorder Product description Price Qty
Perth Mint
2051217 2021 Year of the Ox Antiqued 20z Silver Coin $230.00
2051218 2021 Happy Birthday 10z Silver Proof Coin in Card $115.00
2051219 | 2021 One Love 1oz Silver Proof Coin $115.00
2051220 | 2021 Opal Year of the Ox 1oz Silver Proof Coin $125.00
2051224 | 2021 Australian Kangaroo 0.5g Gold Proof Coin in Card $85.00
2051225 | 2021 Wedge-tailed Eagle 1oz Silver Proof HR Coin $125.00
Royal Australian Mint
2050210 | RAAF - Centenary Heroes of the Sky Four Coin Set $30.00
2050209 | RAAF - Centenary Heroes of the Sky $1 Silver PR Coin $60.00
2050212 | Centenary of Rotary in Australia $5 Sil Proof Coin $105.00
2050215 | Kangaroo Series — Outback Majesty 1oz Sil PR Coin $105.00
2050216 | Kangaroo Series — Outback Majesty 10z Sil Frunc Coin $70.00
2050217 | Milky Way $5 Silver Coloured Proof Domed Coin $135.00
Coins total
Seven Seas
(I\:/(I)a(;leorder Product description Price Qty
2117235 Australian Supplement $226.10
2117236 Australian Optional $224.00
2117239 | AAT Supplement $13.20
7055236 | Bulletin 369 Optional (MM) $44.00
7051235 | Perth Show Supplement $4.40

Seven Seas total
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Recent issues

(I\:/(I)e:;Lorder Product description Price Qty | Value I\PIIM
8 January 2021 Christmas Island LNY: Year of the Ox

2098067 | Stamps (1x $110,1x $2.20,1x $3.30) $6.60
2098142 | Minisheet $6.60
2098461 | Minisheet pack of 5 $33.00
2098098 | Zodiac sheetlet $13.20
2098005 | Blank cover $0.30
2098002 | First day cover (gummed) $6.90
2098013 | First day cover (minisheet) $6.90
2098413 | First day cover (zodiac) $6.90
2098126 | Stamp pack $7.05
2098231 | PPE $1.35
2098232 | IPPE $3.70
2098401 | PNC $17.95
2098402 | PNC (Dragon) $19.95
2098300 | Medallion cover $24.95
2098212 | Postcard $2.40
2098184 | Prestige booklet $29.95
2098412 | Calendar sheetlet pack $15.50
2098511 | LNY medallion collection $129.95
2098514 | LNY Ox medallion in card $9.95
2098411 | Gold minisheet in folder $99.00
1515528 | 888 LNY Year of the Ox gold minisheet $88.00
2098241 | Gutter 10 x $110 (with design) $11.00
2098242 | Gutter 10 x $2.20 $22.00
2098243 | Gutter 10 x $3.30 $33.00
25 January 2021 Memorable Moments

2103067 | Stamps (4 x $1.10,1 x $2.20) $6.60
2103142 | Minisheet $6.60
2103005 | Blank cover $0.30
2103002 | First day cover (gummed) $6.90
2103013 | First day cover (minisheet) $6.90
2103126 | Stamp pack $13.65
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Recent issues cont.

gl:!ijl:rder Product description Price Qty |Value gIM
25 January 2021 Memorable Moments cont.

2103220 | Maxicards set of 5 $10.35
2103250 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1.10 Bunnies $11.00
2103251 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.10 $220.00
2103252 | S/A booklet of 10 x $110 Thank You $11.00
2103253 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.10 $220.00
2103254 | S/A booklet of 10 x $1.10 Balloons $11.00
2103255 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.10 $220.00
2103256 | S/A booklet of 10 x $110 Heart $11.00
2103257 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.10 $220.00
2103184 | Wedding prestige booklet $35.95
2103241 | Gutter 10 x $1.10 Bunnies $11.00
2103242 | Gutter 10 x $1.10 Thank You $11.00
2103243 | Gutter 10 x $1.10 Balloons $11.00
2103244 | Gutter 10 x $1.10 Heart $11.00
2103445 | Gutter 10 x $2.20 Blossoms $22.00
9 February 2021 Royal Australian Air Force Centenary

2104067 | Stamps (1 x $110, 1 x $3.30) $4.40
2104142 | Minisheet $4.40
2104005 | Blank cover $0.30
2104002 | First day cover (gummed) $4.70
2104013 | First day cover (minisheet) $4.70
2104003 | First day cover (s/a) $1.40
2104126 | Stamp pack $9.25
1515529 | MyStamp Special pack $15.50
2104220 | Maxicards set of 2 $5.90
0964865 | Postcard F-35A Lightning Il $2.40
0964866 | Postcard A2-16SE5A Bi-plane $2.40
2104401 | PNC $24.95
2104300 | Medallion cover $29.95

2104209 | Roll of 100 (s/a)

$110.00
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Recent issues cont.

Mail order

code Product description Price Qty | Value

9 February 2021 Royal Australian Air Force Centenary cont.

2104200 | Strip of 1s/a $1.10
2104241 | Gutter 10 x $1.10 $11.00
9 February 2021 Norfolk Island Lizards

2124067 | Stamps (1 x $1.10,1 x $2.20) $3.30
2124142 | Minisheet $3.30
2124005 | Blank cover $0.30
2124002 | First day cover (gummed) $3.60
2124013 | First day cover (minisheet) $3.60
2124241 | Gutter 10 x $1.10 $11.00
2124242 | Gutter 10 x $2.20 $22.00
16 February 2021 Frontline Heroes

2125067 | Stamps (5 x $1.10 se-tenant) $5.50
2125142 | Minisheet $5.50
2125005 | Blank cover $0.30
2125002 | First day cover (gummed) $5.80
2125013 | First day cover (minisheet) $5.80
2125126 | Stamp Pack $11.45
2125220 | Maxicards set of 5 $9.25
2125250 |S/A booklet of 10 x $1.10 $11.00
2125251 | Chequebook of 20 x 10 x $1.10 $220.00
2125241 | Gutter 10 x $1.10 (with design) $11.00

Recent issues total

IMPORTANT

Australia Post is focused on keeping its staff, customers and the
community safe during the COVID-19 pandemic.

Please be advised that possible delays in processing and delivery of orders could
occur as a result of any introduced restrictions and at short notice.

We appreciate your support and patience during this time. Please remember that
orders can still be placed by telephone, email or via the Australia Post Online Shop.
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Recent miscellaneous

(I\:/Ioa(;leorder Product description Price Qty |Value
7046401 | Supercars 1970 Holden Monaro PNC $24.95
7046402 | Supercars 1984 Ford XE Falcon PNC $24.95
7046403 | Supercars 1998 Holden VS Commodore PNC $24.95
7046404 | Supercars 2000 Holden VT Commodore PNC $24.95
7046405 | Supercars 2008 Ford BF Falcon PNC $24.95
2103401 | Happy Birthday PNC $17.95
7044401 | AC/DC Ballbreaker PNC $24.95
7044402 | AC/DC Dirty Deeds PNC $24.95
7044403 | AC/DC For Those About To Rock... PNC $24.95
1515527 | Let's Melbourne Again sheetlet of 5 $5.50
Recent miscellaneous total

Start off 2021 with
a Standing Order
to help keep your
collection up

to date.

You can download a
Standing Order form at

auspostcollectables.com.au
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Order total

New issues total

Recent issues total

Miscellaneous total

Footy booklets total

Coins total

Seven Seas total

Subtotal

Postage and Handling
Domestic $5
International A$9

Order total

Stamp Bulletin

E Within Australia
Philatelic Mail Order Bureau
Reply Paid 91896
MELBOURNE VIC 8060

E Overseas

Philatelic Mail Order Bureau
GPO Box 9911
MELBOURNE VIC 3001
AUSTRALIA

Important notice

On occasion currency has been sent
to the Australian Philatelic Bureau in
the mail to cover the cost of an order.
Whilst this practice is rare,

we would like to remind all our
customers that this method of
payment cannot be accepted.

Australia Post also wishes to advise
that, in keeping with guidelines for
mail processing as set by the
Australian Postal Corporation Act
1989, we are unable to return any
currency by mail.

Planned withdrawal dates may be changed without notice to meet emergent postal requirements. Advice of such changes will be
published retrospectively in the first available Stamp Bulletin Australia. Contact the Australian Philatelic Bureau (FREECALL 1800 331794
within Australia, +61 3 9887 0033 overseas) or visit auspost.com.au/stamps for the current price at the time you place your order.
Hours of operation are 8:30am to 5pm AEDT. The price of stamps and related products, souvenir items and numismatics are correct at
the time of printing but are subject to change. The price of numismatic products is subject to valuation changes. Contact the Australian
Philatelic Bureau, or your participating Post Offices to check the current price at the time of placing your order.


http://auspost.com.au/stamps
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Change of address — New customer Y or N (please circle)

Name Member no.

Address

City State Postcode

Country

Phone Date

Email

Privacy notice (auspost.com.au/privacy)

We may collect your personal information to record and administer your subscription to Stamp Bulletin Australia, process your
order for philatelic or numismatic products or update our records. Without your personal information we are unable to provide
these services. Your personal information may be disclosed to our contracted service providers who assist us in providing these
services, including call centre operators, mailing houses and financial institutions who process your payments. We may also use
your personal information to tell you about our products, services or special offers that we think may be of interest to you.
Please tick the box below if you do want to receive this information. Your personal information is handled in accordance with
Australia Post Group Privacy Policy which outlines how to access and/or correct your personal information or make a privacy
related complaint. You may contact the Privacy Contact Officer, Australia Post, GPO Box 1777, Melbourne, Vic, 3001 for privacy
related queries. For more information please visit auspost.com.au/privacy. For other queries, or to place your order by telephone,
please call the Philatelic Bureau on (Freecall) 1800 331794.

[J¥es, | want to receive special offers and other information from Australia Post.

Method of payment | wish to use my existing credit card [ ]

Money order or cheque (payable to Australian Philatelic Bureau). Do not send cash.

Please tick [ ] Money Order [ ] Personal cheque [ ] Bank cheque
[ ] visa [ ] Mastercard [ ] American Express [ ] Diners Club
Please debit my credit card A$
(minimum $10)
cargnomeer | | | | [ L[ DL
Credit card expiry date ‘ ‘ ‘/‘ ‘ ‘
Name (as it appears on the card)
Cardholder’s signature
Updating your Credit Card details Payments:
Over the phone, free call 1800 331794 * Do not send cash in the mail )
or +613 9887 0033 from overseas this is not secure and there is no guarantee your payments will reach us

« All payments must be in Australian Dollars — the conversion of foreign currency
will reduce the balance available in your account due to processing fees

15
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